

ADDENDUM NO. 02

DATE: September 1st, 2026

TO: ALL BIDDERS

FROM: The Walker Group Architecture, Inc.

RE: Jones County Public Works

The following corrections, clarifications, or supplemental information is to be incorporated into the Contractor(s) bid to perform the Work:

1. Do you have a location for the hotbox/BFP for this project. It looks like the elec contractor has to install a GFI at that location and could not find the location on the civil. *Response: RPZ/Hotbox location will be provided by Jones County. For bidding purposed estimate 50' for power.*
2. I am getting prices in that include powder coating of these overhead doors. Is this the intent? I thought I remember a discussion where this would not be required? *Response: Powder coated doors are not required. Standard coiling door coating is acceptable.*
3. Do the interior exposed steel in truck bay need to be painted? It comes factory primed grey. *Response: Painting is not required. Factory Primed grey is acceptable.*
4. The metal building companies standard Screw down Panel rib roofs do not meet the ASTM E1646 water penetration standard. Can this be waived in order to keep the roof as standard as possible? *Response: ASTM E1646 water penetration standard is not required. Standard metal building roof and warranty is acceptable.*
5. Can you please confirm the steel building manufacturer and if you are aware if the purlins or girts can be drilled to allow for passing conduits or wiring to access receptacles or switching in the garage areas? *Response: Building manufacturer shall be selected by contractor based on specifications. Drilling girts/purlins should be coordinated with the building manufacturer.*
6. *Bid date and time remains as originally planned.*

END OF ADDENDUM 02